John C. Rooney, P.E.

Department of Public Works /"1: Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer
City Hall Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
730 Washington Avenue o Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations
Racine, WI 53403 RACINE ONTTE LAKE
262.636.9121 — Public Works - : . :
262.636.9191 - Engineering City of Racine, Wisconsin

January 21, 2021 Legistar Item

Alder. Mollie Jones, Chairperson
Public Works and Services Committee
Racine, W1

Dear Alder. Jones:

On Thursday, January 21, 2021, at 2:00 P.M. (local time), the Department of Public Works
received bids for Contract 20200095 — Sanitary Sewer Lateral Repairs-STH 20 and Various
Locations and submits same for your approval. The following bids were received:

Contractor Total Bid

Globe Contractors, Inc. $375,888.00
A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. $492,589.80
Willkomm Excavating $495,129.50
Reesmans Excavating & Grading, Inc. $558,554.00
Five Star Energy Services, LI.C $634,562.00
DK Contractors $670,911.00
Mid City Corporation $809,248.00

This Public Works Department project was estimated at $426,000.00 and is a Racine Works
Program contract.

It is recommended that this contract be awarded to Globe Contractors Inc, at their base bid of
$375,888.00

Funding for this work is available in Org-Object 22640-57560, Sanitary Sewers.

Sincerely Yours,

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Commissioner of Public Works

Cc: Mayor Cory Mason
Ara Molitor
Richard Frazier
Jon Dragotta

Kathleen Fisher {\(L,\M\/



Office of the City Engineer

City Hall
730 Washington Avenue
John C. Rooney, P.E. RAGINE ONIL EAKT: Racine, WI 53403
Commissioner of Public Works 262.636.9191
City of Racine, Wisconsin Fax: 262.636.9545
January 21, 2021
TO: John Rooney, P. E.
Commissioner of Public Works
FROM: Richard Frazier
RE: Contract #20200095 - 2021 Sanitary Sewer Lateral Repairs - STH 20 & Var.

Loc. (#7469112)

You received bids on the above contract on January 21, 2021, with Globe Contractors, Inc.
submitting the low bid in the amount of $375,888.00

We recommend the contract be entered into with the low bidder at his bid price with the funding
being appropriated as follows:

ORG OBJECT Description Amount
22640 57560 Sanitary Sewers $375,888.00
Total $ $375,888.00
cc: Joy Hansche

File 20200095



00°80Z'6085 00'TI6'0£9% 00°Z9S'PEIS 00'¥55'8555 056215615 | 08'685°Z6VS 00°888°SLES iey04 pig aseq|
00'000°STS 00'000°5TS 00°L6E'9TS 00'L6E'9TS 00°000°6T$ 00°000'6TS$ 00°052'9TS 00°052'9T$ 00'0§9°9TS 00°059'91$ 00'005'8TS 00'005'81S 00 000'STS 00°000°STS$ T ST TVIY3L¥V/HOLDITIOD 404 TOYINOD DIddvyl OT 0T
00'008°TS 00055 00 985 00vZ$ 00°008'TS 00 0SS 00'065'¥S 0s'221$ 00 YET'TS 0STES 00°0Z52S 00'0£% 00°008'TS 00'05% 9t v3 NOILD3L0Y¥d 13INI 6 6
00"000°S 00'ES 00'000°5S 00's$ 00'000°2% 00'¢$ 00'00S'TS 0S'1$ 00'005°CS 05TS 00 000°€$ 00'es 00°000°2$ 00¢s 000T 11 ANIWIAVE ONIMYS 8 ]
00'05Z°5S 00'57$ 00'0VETTS 00'vs$ 00006'8T$ 00'06% 00'08L°ES 00'81$ 00'095°25 00'9€$ 00°05t'6S 00°S¥$ 00007V 00'0Z$ 01z EN AINIW3AV .V, 3dAL - ININVIANTD £ L
00'00Z'2$ 00°0ST$ 00'889°CS 00955 000885 00'09% 00007 00'05$ 00'826°CS 00'19% 00°0v8°ss 00085 00'0v9'CS 00'SS$ :i4 Ell INIWIDVIdIM ANV 9 ]
TYAOW3Y ¥3LLND ANV 84N LNINVIAYIJ
00°000°STS 00°000'STS 00°8EE'SZS 00'8EE'STS 0000525 0000528 00'00£'¥TS 00'00£'vTS 00°005°LS 00°005°L$ 00°000°5S 00°000°SS$ 00°000°SS 00'000°S$ T $1 NOILVZIIEOW S 5
00°86%$ 00°€$ 00'966$ 00'9$ 00°ZEES 00'Z$ 00'6¥2$ 05'T$ 00'STPS 0s'2s 08'T8ES 0E'2ZS 00'ZEES 0028 991 41 NTYMIQIS ILIUONOD ONIMYS ¥ v
00°0SL'EES 00'STS 00°052°0ZS 00'6$ 00°000°6S 00'vS 00'000'8T% 00'8S$ 05'295°81% ST'8S 00'0SE‘0TS 09'v$ 00°000'6$ 00vs 0see EN (HONI-b) HDLvd ALIYINOD AHVHOIWIL € £
00°009'T$ 00's$ 00°0ZES 00'TS 00°0Z€$ 0TS 00'0p9$ 00z$ 00 9€€$ SO'TS 00'89/% or'zs 00'096% 00'ES 0ZE ES ATYM3IAIS I1IUDNOD ONIACATY T 4
00'051'9ZL$ 00'SLT°TS 00'8T£°£85% 00'1S6$ 00'0£8°2LSS 00'SE6S 00'S¥6'S67S 05'208% 00'vvS'LEVS 00°80£% 00 08£'8E1S 00°0T2$ 00'9S6VEES 00'eiss 819 Ell (s 1 1
-¥0S) DAd 9 - TYHILY ABVLINYS ONiHIVd3Y
uoisuaxg alld nun uorsuaixy adud Hun uoIsualxy a0ld 1un uoIsu31x3 3ud un uoIsua1xy d Wun uojsualxy a14d Hun uoISUaIX3 alld un | Awauend  on uondudsag way apo)  way
way  aun
uonesodio) AN3 pial $JO1IB1UOD NG oM “3u) ‘Bupesn Suneaedxg wwo|m *3U] ‘Uos 13 SaYeQ ‘MY *3u] ‘s1019eJ3U0) 3qO|DH

‘5321195 ABuau3 Jes anly

» Juneaedxy Suewsaay

15D Wd 00:20 T20Z/1Z/10
30 A3 ‘Im supey ;1031105
30 A1) ‘1M Buney pumQ
(2TT691L#) 201 "JeA 18 0Z HLS - sateday jesaiey Jamas Ateyues TZ0Z S6000Z02




